



2365 Aimwell Road
Vidalia, GA 30474
Phone: (912) 537-7887
Fax: (912) 538-7967

September 23, 2022

Mr. Rip Graham
Roberts Civil Engineering

RE: ITB 22-25-010-2022 Effingham County LMIG 2022
Old Tusculum Road Change Order #3

Mr. Graham,

Attached is the information for a change order for Old Tusculum Road on the above referenced project.
In summary:

Old Tusculum Road's scope has been modified to delete almost all patching and add 2' widening. The scrub seal and microsurface will be applied following the widening.

The add/delete summary is attached for review.

Sean M. Scott

Sean M. Scott, P.E.
Chief Engineer

Cc: Keith Clements, McLendon Enterprises, Inc.
Kenny Allen, McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

Old Tusculum Road

Original Contract

Item	Gdot Ref	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Bid Unit \$	Bid \$\$
1	150	Traffic and Safety Control	1	LS	\$108,989.64	\$108,989.64
2	151	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$117,637.38	\$117,637.38
6	402	Asphalt Deep Patch 25mm, Superpave	3757	TN	\$111.97	\$420,671.29
7	420	Rejuvenating Scrub Seal, Type B	48786	SY	\$4.25	\$207,340.50
10	428	Micro-Surfacing, Type 1	49107	SY	\$4.15	\$203,794.05
11	210	Shoulder Grading	2.9	AC	\$13,544.38	\$39,278.70
12	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	17424	LF	\$0.21	\$3,659.04
13	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-White(High Build)	34848	LF	\$0.21	\$7,318.08
14	652	5" Skip Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	17424	GLF	\$0.14	\$2,439.36
15	652	24" Stop Bar(High Build)	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	706	Turf Establishment	2.9	AC	\$1,950.00	\$5,655.00
17	R1-1	Stop Sign to Include Post	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
18		Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$256.80	\$256.80
20		Type 1 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	109	EA	\$5.50	\$599.50
21		Type 2 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	327	EA	\$5.50	\$1,798.50

\$1,119,812.84

Old Tusculum Road

Revised Contract

Item	Gdot Ref	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Bid Unit \$	Bid \$\$
1	150	Traffic and Safety Control	1	LS	\$108,989.64	\$108,989.64
2	151	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$117,637.38	\$117,637.38
6	402	Asphalt Deep Patch 25mm, Superpave	40	TN	\$111.97	\$4,478.80
7	420	Rejuvenating Scrub Seal, Type B	51360	SY	\$4.25	\$218,280.00
10	428	Micro-Surfacing, Type 1	51360	SY	\$4.15	\$213,144.00
11	210	Shoulder Grading	2.9	AC	\$13,544.38	\$39,278.70
12	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	17424	LF	\$0.21	\$3,659.04
13	652	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-White(High Build)	34848	LF	\$0.21	\$7,318.08
14	652	5" Skip Traffic Stripe-Yellow(High Build)	17424	GLF	\$0.14	\$2,439.36
15	652	24" Stop Bar(High Build)	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00
16	706	Turf Establishment	2.9	AC	\$1,950.00	\$5,655.00
17	R1-1	Stop Sign to Include Post	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
18		Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$256.80	\$256.80
20		Type 1 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	109	EA	\$5.50	\$599.50
21		Type 2 Yellow Raised Pavement Markers	327	EA	\$5.50	\$1,798.50
CO		Shoulder Excavation for 2' Widening incl. Soil Sterilant	14910	LF	\$15.50	\$231,105.00
CO		4" 25mm Widening	1457	TN	\$111.97	\$163,140.29

\$1,118,155.09

Total Change to Original Contract Value -\$1,657.75